30 December 2021

The Secretary

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 3rd Floor

Plot No.3-1"G" Block, I.F.B. Centre,

Bandra-Kurla-Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 051

Email: takeover@nse.co.in

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure in terms of Regulation 10(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

This is to inform you that Miba Sinter Holding GmbH & Co KG ("Acquirer") has acquired 100,000 equity shares (representing 0.39% of the equity share capital) of Sintercom India Limited ("Target Company") from BRN Industries Limited ("Seller") pursuant to a share purchase agreement executed between the Acquirer and the Seller. Both the Acquirer and the Seller are members of the promoter and promoter group of the Target Company

In this regard, please find enclosed the requisite disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the Takeover Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

[signature page follows]

Yours faithfully,

For MIBA SINTER HOLDING GMBH & COKG

Authorised Signatory

Name: BERND BADUREK
Designation: (A SWIER GROUP

MAKKUS HOTEX CTO HIBA AG

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sintercom India Limited ("Target Company")		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Miba Sinter Holding GmbH & Co KG ("Acquirer")		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares	The Acquirer has acquired 100,000 equity shares (representing 0.39% of the equity share capital) of the Target Company from BRN Industries Limited ("Seller") pursuant to a share purchase agreement. The said transaction is an inter-se transfer of shares between members of the promoter and promoter group of the Target Company.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Under sub-clause (ii) of Regulation 10(1)(a)		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - Whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - Date of filing with the stock	Yes, disclosure under regulation 10(5) was required. Yes, prior disclosure of the transfer was made under regulation 10(5) as per the specified timeline. 7 December 2021		
	exchange	/ Determiser 2021		
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether Disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
a.	Name of the transferor/ seller	BRN Industries Limited	BRN Industries Limited	
b.	Date of acquisition	On or after 14 December 2021	29 December 2021	
C.	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,00,000 equity shares	1,00,000 equity shares	
d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired/ actually acquired as a% of diluted share capital of TC	0.39%	0.39%	

e.	Price at which shares proposed to	At an amount equivalent		INR 87.84 per equity	
	acquired/ actually acquired	to the volume weighted		share aggregating to INR	
		average market price of		87,84,000	
		the Target Company for a			
		period of 100 days prior			
		to the completion of the			
		conditions precedent			
		specified in the share			
		purchase agreement			
		executed between the			
		Acquirer and Sell	er.		
		However, the price shall			
		not exceed the limits			
		prescribed in the proviso			
		to Regulation 10(1)(a) of			
		· ·	bstantial		
		Acquisition of Shares and			
			ulations,		
		•	akeover		
		Regulations").		Post-Transaction	
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		1
		No. of shares	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		held	total share	shares held	total share
			capital	neia	capital
			of		of TC
			TC (#)		(#)
а	Each Acquirer/ Transferee (*)		10 (11)		\"''
	Acquirer ¹⁾	63,39,085	24.81	64,39,085	25.20
b	Each Seller/ Transferor(s)				
	Seller	95,52,700	37.38	94,52,700	36.99

Notes:

- (1) While members of the promoter and promoter group of the Target Company are deemed PACs with the Acquirer, they are not persons acting in concert for the purposes of this acquisition.
- (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

[signature page follows]

For MIBA SINTER HOLDING GMBH & CO KG

Authorised Signatory

Name: BERND BADULEK

Designation: an smook gloup

HARKUS HOTER CTO HIBA AG

Date: 30 December 2021 Place: Laakirchen, Austria